

12-27-2007



03470985

D 1 AN OCCUPE OCCUPE	103470985	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Amir ANSARI, Allen Y. TONG, George A. COWGILL, Leon	Name: PRODEA SYSTEMS, INC.	
E. NICHOLLS, Jude P. RAMAYYA, Ramprakash MASINA,	Traine.	
Atousa RAISSYAN, Alvin R. MCQUARTERS		
Atousa KAISSTAN, AVIII K. MCQUARTERS	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \)	Internal Address.	
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 6101 West Plano Parkway, Suite 210, Plano	
	Texas 75093	
Execution Date(s): November 26, 2007, November 26, 2007,		
November 26, 2007, December 4, 2007,		
November 26, 2007, November 27, 2007,		
December 12, 2007, November 27, 2007		
(respectively)		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/900,368, filed on September 11,	B. Patent No(s).	
2007		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents	
document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	12/26/2007 MJAMA1 00000000 Sugary	
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:	
Fax Number: 202.756.8087	40.00 DA	
Email Address:	a. Credit Čard Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417	
	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature.		
Keith E. George, 34,111	December 20, 2007	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6	

PATENT

REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0042

Docket No.: 068756-0035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Amir ANSARI, Allen Y. TONG, George A. COWGILL, Leon E. NICHOLS, Jude R. RAMAYYA, Ramprakash MASINA, Atousa RAISSYAN, Alvin R. MCQUARTERS of 2425 North Pearl Street, #1106 Dallas, TX 75201; 1916 Kiestwood Circle, Plano, TX 75025; 904 County Road 815, Farmersville, TX 75442; 5301 West Spring Creek Parkway, #2121, Plano, TX 75024; 300 Mahonia Drive, Wylie, TX 75098; 3601 Forsythia Drive, Wylie, TX 75098; 9216 Farnsworth Drive, Potomac, MD 20854; and P.O. Box 878 Euless, TX 76039, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled MULTI-INTERFACE WIRELESS ADAPTER AND NETWORK BRIDGE, which was filed on September 11, 2007 as United States Application Number 11/900,368;

AND WHEREAS, Prodea Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 6101 West Plano Parkway, Suite 210, Plano, TX 75093 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Prodea Systems, Inc. (Assignee), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We hereby grant the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND We hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0043 Alvin R. McQuarters

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Prodea Systems, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and

Date

Signature Witness:	
STATE OF Lexas	
STATE OF <u>Lexa 5</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Collin</u>) SS:	
On this <u>20th</u> day of <u>Nev</u> , 20 <u>07</u> , before me, the unde <u>Amir Ansari</u> , proved to me through satisfactory evidence <u>personally known</u> , to be to preceding or attached document in my presence.	ce of identification, which consisted of
Notary Public My commission expires 10-11-10-7	JILL L. PLATT Notary Public State of Texas
Signature Witness:	My Commission Expires 10-11-10
STATE OF Texas	
COUNTY OF <u>Collin</u>) SS:	
On this 20th day of 100, 2007 before me, the unde Allen Y. Tong, proved to me through satisfactory evider personally known, to be to preceding or attached document in my presence.	ice of identification, which consisted of
Cui L. Platt	************
Notary Public My commission expires 10-11-69	JILL PLATT Notory Public, State of Texas Office My Commission Expires 10-11-10
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF <u>Tekas</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Collin</u>)	
On this Alph day of Nol, 2007 before me, the unde George A. Cowgill, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the Nown, to be the preceding or attached document in my presence.	ence of identification, which consisted of
Notary Hublic Land	
My commission expires 10-11-10-9	JILL L. PLATT Notary Public, State of Texas Of Texas

Signature Witness:	
STATE OF <u>Texas</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Collin</u>) SS:	
COUNTY OF Collin) SS:	
On this 4th day of 10c, 2007 before me, the undersigned E. Nicholls, proved to me through satisfactory evidence to be the	of identification, which consisted of
preceding or attached document in my presence.	person whose name is signed on the
Notary Public My commission expires 10-11-10	
wy commission expires 70 1710	A STATE OF THE STA
Signature Witness:	JILL L. PLATT Notary Public, State of Texas Of Texas Notary Public, State of Texas Of Texas Notary Public, State of Texas
STATE OF Toxas	The state of the s
STATE OF <u>Tokas</u>) COUNTY OF <u>(ollin</u>) SS:	
On this 20th day of 100, 2007, before me, the undersigned P. Ramayya, proved to me through satisfactory evidence preceding or attached document in my presence.	e of identification, which consisted of
preceding of attached document in my presence.	***************************************
Jel L. Clatt	JILL L. PLATT Notary Public, State of Texas
Notary Public My commission expires / 10-11-10-12	Or 1 - 10 Viv Commission Expires 10-11-10
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF TEKAS	
STATE OF Tekas) SS: COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	
On this 274 day of 40 , 200 before me, the undersign	ned notary public, personally appeared
Ramprakash Masina, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the preceding or attached document in my presence.	e of identification, which consisted of
preceding or attached document in my presence.	
gle L'Reatt	
Notary Public My commission expires 10-11-10-11	
	JILL L. PLATT Notary Public, State of Texas
	A COLIE My Commission France 10

OF TENENT My Commission Expires 10-11-1

•	
	Signature Witness:
	STATE OF Mary (and)
	STATE OF Mary (out) SS: COUNTY OF Mary)
	On this 2 day of Type, 2007 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared
	Atousa Raissyan, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of
	preceding or attached document in my presence. to be the person whose name is signed on the
	Notary Public
	My commission expires $4 - 1 - 2010$
	Signature Witness:
	STATE OF Tex 65
	COUNTY OF COMMON SS:
	On this 27th day of Wov, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared
	Person whose name is signed on the
	preceding or attached document in my presence.
ŕ	All L-Platt
	Notary Public July July July July Platt
	My commission expires Notary Public, State of Texas W Commission Expires 10-11-10

RECORDED: 12/20/2007

Ŧ